1d C,
ﬁao"'o_."‘_f;_f‘ai AGENDA REQUEST FORM Special Order Request
%__:‘?_3 » THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA O Yes @ No
ey
%ffo SG‘@o MEETING DATE Sep 16 2015 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting Time
ITEM No AGENDA ITEM |CONSENT ITEMS
E5 CATEGORY |E. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS Open Agenda
= DEPARTMENT |Procurement & Warehousing Services O VYes ® No

Recommendation to Approve Extension of Bid - 11-024T - Emergency Debris Clean Up and Removal Services

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the extension for the above contract. Contract Term: August 17, 2010, through September 30, 2015, 5 Years; User Departments:
Physical Plant Operations; Original Award Amount: $2,000,000; Vendor(s): Awarded: 7; M/WBE Vendor(s): Landscape Service Professionals,
Inc.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The request to extend Bid 11-024T for ninety (90) days beyond the expiration date of the current contract period (October 1, 2015, through
December 31, 2015) is in accordance with Section 4, Special Conditions 5, Contract Extension. As of June 18, 2015, the Code of Federal
Regulations issued by the Federal Emergency Management Agency was revised to include updated requirements for reimbursement eligibility.
Extending this contract will provide the continuity of debris clean-up and removal services if the District were to experience a major hurricane or
tropical storm activity, while revising the bid specifications for rebidding.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

(O Goal 1: High Quality Instruction @ Goal 2: Continuous Improvement () Goal 3: Effective Communication

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

l'I'here is no financial impact to the District, as this request is to extend the contract terms for an additional ninety (90) days.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Approved ARF 8-17-2010 RSBM EE-1 (3) Recommendation Tabulation 8-17-2010 (4) Vendor
Letters-7

BOARD ACTION:

APPROVED

(For Officiat School Board Records Office Only)

SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Name: Sam Bays

Phone: 754-321-4634

Name: Ruby Crenshaw

Phone: 754-321-0501

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Senior Leader & Title

Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Operations Officer

Signature

Maurice Woods
Tuesday, September 08, 2015 9:20:50 AM

Electronic Signalure
Form #4189 Revised 12/12

RwR/ MLW/RC/SB:lc

Approved In Open
Board Meeting On

By:

SEP 16 2015

School Board G#air




